

## Career Zone Social Media Disclaimer 2023

The Career Zone welcomes engagement via our social media sites, including but not limited to -

http://blogs.exeter.ac.uk/careerzone/

https://www.instagram.com/uoecareerzone/

https://www.instagram.com/uoecornwallcareerzone/

https://www.tiktok.com/@uoecareerzone

https://www.linkedin.com/company/university-of-exeter-career-zone/

We ask that you're respectful in your comments. We reserve the right to remove anything which we deem to be:

- Abusive or personal attacks.
- Material that is unlawful, obscene, defamatory, threatening, harassing, abusive, slanderous, hateful, or embarrassing to any other entity.
- Third party advertising.

Information posted by the Career Zone is correct at time of posting but is subject to change.

The Career Zone is not responsible for content posted by third parties.

Jenny Woolacott-Scarr, Career Zone Support Officer, 26 June 2023